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District Name
MARIES CO. R-lI
NEW MADRID CO. R-I
B. BANNEKER ACADEMY
DELLA LAMB ELEM.
HOGAN PREPARATORY ACADEMY
GENESIS SCHOOL INC.
BROOKSIDE CHARTER SCH.
LIFT FOR LIFE ACADEMY
CONFLUENCE ACADEMIES
CONFLUENCE ACADEMIES
CONFLUENCE ACADEMIES
CONFLUENCE ACADEMIES
ST LOUIS LANG IMMERSION SCHOOL
ST LOUIS LANG IMMERSION SCHOOL
PATHWAY ACADEMY
DELASALLE CHARTER SCHOOL
PRECLARUS MASTERY ACADEMY
HOPE LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
COLUMBIA 93
COLUMBIA 93
COLUMBIA 93
COLUMBIA 93
COLUMBIA 93
COLUMBIA 93
COLUMBIA 93
COLUMBIA 93
SANTA FE R-X
AVILLA R-XIII
DELTA C-7
CALHOUN R-VII
CALHOUN R-VIII
CARTHAGE R-IX
CARUTHERSVILLE 18
JOHNSON CO. R-VII
CLEARWATER R-I
ELSBERRY R-I|
FAYETTE R-llI
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-lI
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-II
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-II
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-lI
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-lI
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-II
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-lI
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-II
FERGUSON-FLORISSANT R-II
GALENA R-II
GREEN CITY R-l
HANNIBAL 60
HAYTI R-II
HAZELWOOD
HAZELWOOD
HAZELWOOD
HAZELWOOD
HICKMAN MILLS C-1
HICKMAN MILLS C-1
HICKMAN MILLS C-1
HICKMAN MILLS C-1
HICKMAN MILLS C-1
SCOTT CITY R-I
INDEPENDENCE 30
INDEPENDENCE 30
INDEPENDENCE 30
JEFFERSON CITY
JENNINGS
JENNINGS
JOPLIN SCHOOLS
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
KANSAS CITY 33
LAMAR R-I
LAQUEY R-V
LEXINGTON R-V
LOCKWOOD R-I
MALTA BEND R-V
MARION CO. R-II
MARSHALL
NORTH NODAWAY CO. R-VI
NORMANDY SCHOOLS COLLABORATIVE
NORMANDY SCHOOLS COLLABORATIVE
NORMANDY SCHOOLS COLLABORATIVE
NORMANDY SCHOOLS COLLABORATIVE
NORMANDY SCHOOLS COLLABORATIVE
NORMANDY SCHOOLS COLLABORATIVE

LEA NCES ID

2900001
2900004
2900011
2900013
2900014
2900016
2900024
2900574
2900579
2900579
2900579
2900579
2900586
2900586
2900587
2900593
2900598
2900601
2901000
2901000
2901000
2901000
2901000
2901000
2901000
2901000
2903000
2904110
2905730
2906480
2906480
2907460
2907470
2908320
2909750
2911400
2911990
2912010
2912010
2912010
2912010
2912010
2912010
2912010
2912010
2912010
2912630
2913230
2913650
2913800
2913830
2913830
2913830
2913830
2914340
2914340
2914340
2914340
2914340
2915450
2915480
2915480
2915480
2916190
2916290
2916290
2916350
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2916400
2917850
2917880
2918480
2919140
2919920
2920280
2920410
2921690
2922650
2922650
2922650
2922650
2922650
2922650

School Name
MARIES CO. MIDDLE
MATTHEWS ELEM.
B. BANNEKER ACADEMY
DELLA LAMB ELEM.
HOGAN PREPARATORY ACAD MIDDLE
GENESIS SCHOOL INC.
BROOKSIDE CHARTER SCH.
LIFT FOR LIFE ACADEMY
WALNUT PARK
OLD NORTH
SOUTH CITY
CONFLUENCE PREPARATORY ACADEMY
THE SPANISH SCHOOL
THE FRENCH SCHOOL
PATHWAY ACADEMY ELEMENTARY
DELASALLE CHARTER SCHOOL
PRECLARUS MASTERY ACADEMY
HOPE LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
BLUE RIDGE ELEM.
PARKADE ELEM.
THOMAS BENTON ELEM.
WEST BLVD. ELEM.
CEDAR RIDGE ELEM.
FREDERICK DOUGLASS HIGH
DERBY RIDGE ELEM.
ALPHA HART LEWIS
SANTA FE ELEM.
AVILLA ELEM.
DELTA C-7 ELEM.
CALHOUN ELEM.
CALHOUN HIGH
FAIRVIEW ELEM.
CARUTHERSVILLE HIGH
CREST RIDGE ELEM.
CLEARWATER ELEMENTARY
IDA CANNON MIDDLE
LAURENCE J. DALY ELEM.
BERKELEY MIDDLE
AIRPORT ELEM.
BERMUDA ELEM.
CENTRAL ELEM.
DUCHESNE ELEM.
GRIFFITH ELEM.
LEE HAMILTON ELEM.
WALNUT GROVE ELEM.
JOHNSON WABASH ELEM.
GALENA-ABESVILLE ELEM.
GREEN CITY ELEM.
EUGENE FIELD ELEM.
WALLACE MIDDLE SCHOOL
GRANNEMANN ELEM.
LARIMORE ELEM.
TOWNSEND ELEM.
SOUTHEAST MIDDLE
DOBBS ELEM.
INGELS ELEM.
SANTA FE ELEM.
SYMINGTON ELEM.
SMITH-HALE MIDDLE
SCOTT CITY ELEM.
THREE TRAILS ELEM.
FAIRMOUNT ELEM.
KORTE ELEM.
CALLAWAY HILLS ELEM.
NORTHVIEW ELEM.
FAIRVIEW INTERMEDIATE
JEFFERSON ELEM.
ATTUCKS ELEM.
FAXON ELEMENTARY
GARFIELD ELEM.
GEORGE MELCHER ELEM.
CENTRAL ACADEMY OF EXCELLENCE
LONGFELLOW ELEM.
NORTHEAST HIGH
PHILLIS WHEATLEY ELEM.
TROOST ELEM.
EAST HIGH SCHOOL
WENDELL PHILLIPS ELEM.
WHITTIER ELEM.
AC PREP ELEMENTARY
ROGERS ELEMENTARY
GLADSTONE ELEM.
B. BANNEKER ELEM.
SATCHEL PAIGE ELEM.
M. L. KING ELEMENTARY
SOUTHWEST EARLY COLLEGE CAMPUS
AFRICAN CENT COLLEGE PREP ACAD
LAMAR ELEM.
LAQUEY R-V ELEM.
LESLIE BELL ELEM.
LOCKWOOD ELEM.
MALTA BEND ELEM.
MARION CO. ELEM.
EASTWOOD ELEM.
NORTH NODAWAY ELEM.
JEFFERSON ELEM.
NORMANDY MIDDLE
NORMANDY HIGH
WASHINGTON ELEM.
LUCAS CROSSING ELEM. COMPLEX
BARACK OBAMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

School NCES ID Code

290000102547
290000401486
290001102750
290001302751
290001403196
290001602746
290002402838
290057402828
290057903014
290057903037
290057903079
290057903102
290058603124
290058603126
290058703140
290059303176
290059803179
290060103194
290100000298
290100000307
290100000313
290100000316
290100002279
290100002281
290100002665
290100003152
290300000012
290411000038
290573000119
290648000165
290648000166
290746000206
290747000214
290832000231
290975000280
291140001990
291199000446
291201000354
291201000449
291201000452
291201000454
291201000460
291201000466
291201000469
291201000477
291201002784
291263000527
291323000560
291365000589
291380000610
291383000621
291383000630
291383000635
291383003005
291434000652
291434000655
291434000659
291434000662
291434003162
291545000704
291548003091
291548003099
291548003107
291619002288
291629000768
291629003081
291635000779
291640000800
291640000808
291640000824
291640000826
291640000840
291640000848
291640000860
291640000863
291640000879
291640000880
291640000882
291640000887
291640001718
291640002375
291640002529
291640002602
291640002609
291640003082
291640003093
291640003097
291785000953
291788000956
291848000998
291914001032
291992001059
292028001074
292041001084
292169001196
292265001243
292265001244
292265001248
292265001249
292265002850
292265003189
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Elementary/ Middle School Other Academic Indicator Target
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Title | School
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Title I schoolwide eligible-Title | targeted assistance program

Title I schoolwide school
Title | schoolwide school
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Title I schoolwide school



State Name District Name LEA NCES ID School Name School NCES ID Code Reading Proficiency Target Reading Participation Target Math Proficiency Target Math Participation Target Elementary/ Middle School Other Academic Indicator Target Graduation Rate Target School Improvement Status Title | School
MISSOURI PEMISCOT CO. R-lll 2923790 PEMISCOT CO. R-lll ELEM. 292379001436 Not All Focus Title | schoolwide eligible-Title | targeted assistance program
MISSOURI PURDY R-II 2925620 PURDY ELEM. 292562001501 Not All All Not All All All Focus Title I schoolwide eligible-Title | targeted assistance program
MISSOURI PURDY R-II 2925620 PURDY MIDDLE 292562002221 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide eligible-Title | targeted assistance program
MISSOURI RAYTOWN C-2 2926070 EASTWOOD HILLS ELEM. 292607001518 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI RAYTOWN C-2 2926070 SPRING VALLEY ELEM. 292607001531 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RAYTOWN C-2 2926070 WESTRIDGE ELEM. 292607001532 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RISCO R-II 2926610 RISCO ELEM. 292661001563 All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI RITENOUR 2926640 MARVIN ELEM. 292664001571 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 GIBSON ELEM. 292667000726 Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 DANFORTH ELEM. 292667001577 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 GLASGOW ELEM. 292667001579 Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 KOCH ELEM. 292667001581 Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 LEMASTERS ELEM. 292667001582 Not All All Not All All All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 LEWIS AND CLARK ELEM. 292667001583 Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 MEADOWS ELEM. 292667001584 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 RIVERVIEW GARDENS SR. HIGH 292667001586 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 R. G. CENTRAL MIDDLE 292667002539 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 HIGHLAND ELEM. 292667002627 Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 WESTVIEW MIDDLE 292667002687 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI RIVERVIEW GARDENS 2926670 MOLINE ELEM. 292667002701 Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI SIKESTON R-6 2928260 MATTHEWS ELEM. 292826001566 Not All All Not All All All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI SIKESTON R-6 2928260 SOUTHEAST ELEM. 292826001742 All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI SLATER 2928360 ALEXANDER ELEM. 292836001749 All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI SOUTHLAND C-9 2928620 SOUTHLAND ELEM. 292862001769 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 BOWERMAN ELEM. 292886001783 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 BOYD ELEM. 292886001784 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 CAMPBELL ELEM. 292886001785 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 FREMONT ELEM. 292886001795 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 WESTPORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 292886001827 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 WATKINS ELEM. 292886001831 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 WEAVER ELEM. 292886001832 Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 WESTPORT ELEM. 292886001834 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI SPRINGFIELD R-XII 2928860 YORK ELEM. 292886001838 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 HICKEY ELEM. 292928000444 Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 CARR LANE VPA MIDDLE 292928000792 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 MULLANPHY BOTANICAL GARDENS 292928000798 Not All All Not All All All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 GATEWAY MIDDLE 292928001585 Not All All Not All All All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 ASHLAND ELEM. AND BR. 292928001877 Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 BEAUMONT CTE HIGH SCHOOL 292928001882 Not All Not All Not All Not All Not All Priority Not a Title I school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 BRYAN HILL ELEM. 292928001888 All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 CLAY ELEM. 292928001903 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 COLE ELEM. 292928001906 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 COTE BRILLIANTE ELEM. 292928001911 Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 DUNBAR AND BR. 292928001916 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 FANNING MIDDLE COMMUNITY ED. 292928001922 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 FARRAGUT ELEM. 292928001923 All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 FROEBEL ELEM. 292928001928 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 HAMILTON ELEM. COMMUNITY ED. 292928001937 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 HENRY ELEM. 292928001942 Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 HERZOG ELEM. 292928001943 Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 JEFFERSON ELEM. 292928001950 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 LACLEDE ELEM. 292928001955 Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 LANGSTON MIDDLE 292928001957 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 LONG MIDDLE COMMUNITY ED. CTR. 292928001960 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 MANN ELEM. 292928001968 Not All All Not All All All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 MERAMEC ELEM. 292928001975 Not All All Not All All All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 OAK HILL ELEM. 292928001986 Not All Not All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 ROOSEVELT HIGH 292928001994 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 SIGEL ELEM. COMM. ED. CTR. 292928002000 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 SUMNER HIGH 292928002009 Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 VASHON HIGH 292928002011 Not All All Not All All All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 WALBRIDGE ELEM. COMMUNITY ED. 292928002015 Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 WOODWARD ELEM. 292928002026 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 HODGEN ELEM. 292928002170 Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 LYON AT BLOW ELEM. 292928002403 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 SHAW VISUAL/PERF. ARTS CTR. 292928002404 Not All All Not All All All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 PEABODY ELEM. 292928002454 Not All All Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 AMES VISUAL/PERF. ARTS 292928002570 Not All All Not All All All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 FORD-FORD BR. ELEM. COMM. ED. 292928002571 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 WASHINGTON MONTESSORI 292928002572 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 COLUMBIA ELEM. COMM. ED. CTR. 292928002693 Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 ADAMS ELEM. 292928002789 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 MONROE ELEM. 292928002790 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 EARL NANCE SR. ELEM. 292928002853 Not All Priority Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 TRANSPORTATION AND LAW 292928002875 Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 YEATMAN-LIDDELL MIDDLE SCHOOL 292928002878 Not All All Not All All Not All Priority Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI ST. LOUIS CITY 2929280 HUMBOLDT ACAD OF HIGHER LRNING 292928003193 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI TROY R-lIl 2930450 MAIN STREET ELEM. 293045002574 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title | schoolwide school
MISSOURI TROY R-lIl 2930450 CUIVRE PARK ELEMENTARY 293045003136 Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI UNIVERSITY CITY 2930660 BARBARA JORDAN ELEM. 293066002105 Not All All Not All All Not All Focus Title I schoolwide school
MISSOURI WINFIELD R-IV 2932190 WINFIELD INTERMEDIATE 293219002545 Not All All Not All All All Focus Title | schoolwide eligible-Title | targeted assistance program
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